# 508334524 01/16/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8381716

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SMALL PHARMA LTD	).		12/14/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CYBIN	CYBIN UK LTD			
Street Address:	50 FEA	50 FEATHERSTONE STREET			
City:	LONDO	ONDON			
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	EC1Y 8	BRT			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3	1			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		63481040			
Application Number:		63488613			
Application Number:		17680411			
Application Number:		18163388			
Application Number:		17458167			
Application Number:		17208583			
Application Number:		17320155			
Application Number:		17412828			
Application Number:		18193866			
Application Number:		17006115			
Application Number:		17459284			
Application Number:		17806526			
Application Number:		16635406			
Application Number:		17804338			
Application Number:		16306226			
Application Number:		16650588			
Application Number:		16890664			
Application Number:		17616345			
Application Number:		17469063			
Application Number:	T	17574424			

	1		7
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1766	2261	
Application Number:	1815	2465	
Application Number:	63379	9358	1
Application Number:	6348	1046	
Application Number:	6348	8628	
Application Number:	1710	8679	
Application Number:	1805	6771	
Application Number:	6349	3428	
Application Number:	6351:	3140	
Application Number:	6358	5000	
Application Number:	1825	2949	1
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	· · /	452-5579	
		e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
Phone:	5184	525600	
Email:	jessic	a.carlson@hrfmlaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.		
Address Line 1:	5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE		
Address Line 4:	ALBA	NY, NEW YORK 12203	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6126	
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		KELLIE S. FREDERICKS	
GNATURE:		/Kellie S. Fredericks/	

Total	Attachments:	3

DATE SIGNED:

source=6126018P1 Name Change Document (H2896943xD16FB)#page1.tif source=6126018P1 Name Change Document (H2896943xD16FB)#page2.tif

01/16/2024

source=6126018P1 Name Change Document (H2896943xD16FB)#page3.tif



# **FILE COPY**

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

#### Company Number 9420724

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

### SMALL PHARMA LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

### **CYBIN UK LTD**

Given at Companies House on 16th December 2023



\* N09420724F \*

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

PATENT REEL: 066131 FRAME: 0337





### Notice of Change of Name by Resolution

Company Number: 09420724

Company Name: SMALL PHARMA LTD

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 15/12/2023

Notice is hereby given that the company has changed its name as set out in the attached resolution

#### Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager

### COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: 09420724

Existing company name: SMALL PHARMA LTD

The following special resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by the members.

On the 14th December 2023

That the name of the company be changed to: CYBIN UK LTD

**RECORDED: 01/16/2024**